RESOLUTION 2020-20 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN

WHEREAS, the attached Three-Year Harbor Development Statement of Intentions describes proposed improvements which are in the best interest of the

Harbor on St. Feriole Island in the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Department of Transportation, in accord with state statute, requires a statement of project intentions from local units of government intending to apply for federal and/or state aid for harbor related work of any type within the next three years; and

WHEREAS, we have carefully reviewed the estimated project costs, funding sources, physical location, and alternatives to the proposed project(s); and

WHEREAS, this Three-Year Harbor Development Statement of Intentions is used by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for planning purposes only and is not a petition for federal and/or state aid;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien approves the attached Harbor Development Statement of Intentions and direct staff to submit to the Wisconsin Department of Transportation.

Adopted this 2 nd day of June, 2020.
Resolution introduced and adoption moved by alderperson:
Motion for adoption seconded by alderperson:
On roll motion passed by a by a vote of in favor, against, andabstain.
David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien
ATTEST:
Chad Abram, City Administrator of the City of Prairie du Chien

CERTIFICATION: I, _____, Clerk of the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct copy of a Resolution introduced at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien on June 2, 2020, adopted by a majority vote, and recorded in the minutes of said meeting. Tina Fuller, Clerk of the City of Prairie du Chien